UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
MJE2955T                         PNP SILICON TRANSISTOR
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 3
Copyright ©  2019 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd                                                             QW-R203-012.F
HIGH VOLTAGE TRANSISTOR
  DESCRIPTION
The UTC MJE2955T is designed for general purpose of amplifier
and switching applications.
1
TO-251
1
TO-252
TO-220
1 1
TO-220F1
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package
Pin Assignment
Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free 1 2 3
MJE2955TL-TA3-T MJE2955TG-TA3-T TO-220 B C E Tube
MJE2955TL-TF1-T MJE2955TG-TF1-T TO-220F1 B C E Tube
MJE2955TL-TM3-T MJE2955TG-TM3-T TO-251 B C E Tube
MJE2955TL-TN3-R MJE2955TG-TN3-R TO-252 B C E Tape Reel
Note:  Pin Assignment: B: Base  C: Collector  E: Emitter
MJE2955TG-TA3-T
(1)Packing Type
(2)Package Type
(3)Green Package
(1) T: Tube,  R: Tape Reel
(2) TA3: TO-220, TF1: TO-220F1, TM3: TO-251
     TN3: TO-252
(3) G: Halogen Free and Lead Free, L: Lead Free
 MARKING
UTC
MJE2955T
L: Lead Free
G: Halogen Free
Date CodeLot Code
1
MJE2955T                         PNP SILICON TRANSISTOR
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 3
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R203-012.F
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT